TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/09/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timeless Veterinary Systems Inc.		05/29/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timeless Veterinary Systems International Limited
Street Address:	Century House, 16 Par-la-Ville Road
City:	Hamilton
State/Country:	BERMUDA
Postal Code:	HM 08
Entity Type:	exempted company: BERMUDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4520673	TIMELESS VET DRUG INDEX
Registration Number:	4520675	RX TIMELESS VET DRUG INDEX
Registration Number:	4573541	INTUITIVEVET
Registration Number:	4667965	INTUITIVEVET
Registration Number:	4573539	INTUITIVEVET
Registration Number:	4667966	INTUITIVEVET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142063787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-723-0394

twilentz@tmwlaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Thomas M. Wilentz Address Line 1: 75 South Broadway

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Wilentz
SIGNATURE:	/tmw/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006656 FRAME: 0009 DATE SIGNED: 05/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2
source=TIMELESS VETERINARY executed Nunc Pro Tunc assignment#page1.tif
source=TIMELESS VETERINARY executed Nunc Pro Tunc assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006656 FRAME: 0010

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Timeless Veterinary Systems Inc., a Canada corporation, with an address at 614 North River Road, Suite E, Charlottetown, PEI CANADA C1E1K2 (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted, used, applied for and registered the following trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
TIMELESS VET DRUG INDEX	4520673	April 29, 2014
TINELESS VET DRUG INDEX	4520675	April 29, 2014
INTUITIVEVET	4573541	July 22, 2014
INTUITIVEVET	4667965	January 06, 2015
intuitive ⁄3	4573539	July 22, 2014
intuitive (G)	4667966	January 06, 2015

(hereinafter "the Marks");

Page 1 of 2

WHEREAS, Timeless Veterinary Systems International Limited, a Bermuda exempted company, with an address at Century House, 16 Par-la-Ville Road, Hamilton, HM 08 Bermuda (hereinafter "**Assignee**") is desirous of confirming its acquisition of the rights and goodwill in and to said Marks and corresponding U.S. Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, effective January 9, 2019, ("Effective Date") all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the above-identified corresponding U.S. Registrations Nos. 4520673, 4520675, 4573541, 4667965, 4573539 and 4667966. This grant specifically includes, without limitation, all common law rights as may have been acquired by Assignor with respect to the Marks or terms confusingly similar thereto, heretofore adopted by or used by Assignor, as well as the right to recover for any third party infringement thereof, regardless of whether such infringement occurred before or occurs after the Effective Date.

occurs after the Effective Date.	1 1 1 th
Signed at Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island, Canada, this, 2019	day of
ASSIGNOR TIMELESS VETERINARY SYSTEMS INC.	
By: Signature Signature	TITLE: <u>Director</u>
Print Name: John J. Rowe	
Timeless Veterinary Systems Inc. to Timeless Veterinary System Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks	ms International Limited

TRADEMARK REEL: 006656 FRAME: 0011

JURAT

personally appeared John J. Rowe, personally of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who instrument and acknowledged to me that he exand that by his signature on the instrument the	ose name is subscribed to the wit xecuted the same in his authorize	hin ed capacity,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signatus Andrews	de /	
	PHA. M. KALEY A MUNY PAND IN ANI AY SU MUNUM MUNUM KALAN	No. 19 April
		•

Timeless Veterinary Systems Inc. to Timeless Veterinary Systems International Limited Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademarks Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006656 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 05/29/2019